
2864 THEXOJXDOJN GAZETTE, JULY 22, 1359.

No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1330

1331

1334

1336

1337

1338

1339

1311

1342

1343

1348

1349

1350

1352

1355

1357

1359

1360

1361

1365

1366

1856.
4th June

5th June

6th June

9th June

Edward Hatton, of Birmingham,
in the county of Warwick, Me-
tallic Bedstead Manufacturer

Duncan Morrison, of Bordesley
Works, Birmingham

John Christophers, of Heavitree,
in the county of Devon, formerly
a Merchant

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street,' in the city of
London, Patent Agent

Alexandra Louis Gibon and Andr£
Frohlich, of 39, Rue de 1'Echi-
quier, Paris, and of No. 4, South-
street, Finsbury, London

John Betts, of the Strand, in the
county of Middlesex, Publisher

John Norris, junior, of New York,
in the United States of America,
but at present residing in Bir-
mingham, in the county of War-
wick, Gentleman

Andrew Edmund Brae, of Leeds,
in the county of York

Archibald Sinclair, of Birmingham,
in the county of Warwick, Engi-
neer

William Watson Hewitson, of Head-
ingley, near Leeds, and William
Hamond Bartholomew, of 15,
Brunswick-terrace, Leeds

Robert Harlow, of Stockport, in the
county of Lancaster, Brass Foun-
der

James Somerville, of Glasgow, in
the county of Lanark, North
Britain, Manager

Charles Durand Gardissal, of 10,
Bedford-street, Strand, London,
and of .29, Boulevart bt. Martin,
Paris, Patent Agent

Thomas Chambers, Junior, of Col-
kirk, Fakenham, in the county of
Norfolk

Adam Staram, of Buenos Ayres, in
South America, Engineer

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

William Denny Ruck, of Toppin's-
wharf, and Victor Touche, of 14,
Rathbone-place, Oxford-street, in
the county of Middlesex

Samuel Dyer, of the city of Bris-
tol, Ship Owner

Alexander Robertson, of the city
of Dublin, Surgical Instrument
Maker.

Robert Ferrier, of Jedburgh, in the
county of Roxburgh, North Bri-
tain, Smith and Machine Maker.

James Holdin, of Manchester, in
the county of Lancaster, Paper
Manufacturer

Improvements in the manufacture of
plain and ornamental metallic tubes

Improvements in the manufacture of
metallic bedsteads and other articles
to sit or recline on

Improvements in knives and -forks
whose handles are not metallic

Improvements in plating glass
render it reflective

to

Certain improvements in economising
fuel in the treatment of metals ,

Improvements in the preparation or
manufacture of arti6cial spheres

An improvement or improvements in
the manufacture of the cutting, toolo
employed in nail making machines

Improvements in apparatus for com-
municating signals from me part of
a railway train to another

An improvement or improvements in
wrought iron pins for railway chair
fastenings

Improvements in the construction of
the furnaces or fire-boxes of tubular
steam boilers

Improvements in the construction of
water-closets, and in valves or taps
for watet-closets, and other purposes.

Improvements in weaving

Improvements in machinery for ex-
tracting fibrous, and other products
from vegetable substances

Improvements in agricultural drills

Improvements in presses for packing,
parts of which improvements are also
applicable lo other presses.

An improved furnace for heating
soldering irons

Improvements in the manufacture of
paper from fibres not hitherto ap-
plied to such purpose

Improvements in reefing, furling,, and
setting the sails of ships and vessels,
also for protecting such sails from
wet and other abuses caused by
ropes and rigging

An improved inkstand

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for sweeping and cleansing
roads and streets

Certain improvements in machinery
or apparatus for washing rags, which
said improvements are also applicable
for washing other materials


