		<del></del>	<del>,</del>
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1856.		
1330	4th June	Edward Hatton, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Me- tallic Bedstead Manufacturer	Improvements in the manufacture of plain and ornamental metallic tubes
1331	»	Duncan Morrison, of Bordesley Works, Birmingham	Improvements in the manufacture of metallic bedsteads and other articles to sit or recline on
1334	<b>&gt;</b>	John Christophers, of Heavitree, in the county of Devon, formerly a Merchant	Improvements in knives and forks whose handles are not metallic
1335	<b>**</b>	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of	Improvements in plating glass to render it reflective
1337	<i>i</i> )	London, Patent Agent Alexandre Louis Gibon and André Fröhlich, of 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, and of No. 4, South- street, Finsbury, London	Certain improvements in economising fuel in the treatment of metals
1338	5th June	John Betts, of the Strand, in the county of Middlesex, Publisher	Improvements in the preparation or manufacture of artificial spheres
1339	<b>39</b>	John Norris, junior, of New York, in the United States of America, but at present residing in Bir- mingham, in the county of War- wick, Gentleman	An improvement or improvements in the manufacture of the cutting tools employed in nail making machines
1841	"	Andrew Edmund Brae, of Leeds, in the county of York	Improvements in apparatus for com- municating signals from one part of a railway train to another
1342	"	Archibald Sinclair, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Engi- neer	An improvement or improvements in wrought iron pins for railway chair fastenings
1343	"	William Watson Hewitson, of Head- ingley, near Leeds, and William Hamond Bartholomew, of 15,	Improvements in the construction of the furnaces or fire-boxes of tubular steam boilers
1348	6th June	Brunswick-terrace, Leeds Robert Harlow, of Stockport, in the county of Lancaster, Brass Foun- der	Improvements in the construction of water-closets, and in valves or taps for watet-closets, and other purposes.
1349	<b>&gt;&gt;</b> .	James Somerville, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Manager	Improvements in weaving
1 <b>3</b> 50	,,	Charles Durand Gardissal, of 10,	Improvements in machinery for ex- tracting fibrous and other products from vegetable substances
1352	"	Thomas Chambers, Junior, of Colkirk, Fakenham, in the county of Norfolk	Improvements in agricultural drills
1356	7th June	Adam Stamm, of Buenos Ayres, in South America, Engineer	Improvements in presses for packing, parts of which improvements are also applicable to other presses.
1357	**	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	An improved furnace for heating soldering irons
1359	n	William Denny Ruck, of Toppin's- wharf, and Victor Touche, of 14, Rathbone-place, Oxford-street, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in the manufacture of paper from fibres not hitherto ap- plied to such purpose
1360		Samuel Dyer, of the city of Bristol, Ship Owner	Improvements in reefing, furling, and setting the sails of ships and vessels, also for protecting such sails from wet and other abuses caused by
1361	9th June	Alexander Robertson, of the city of Dublin, Surgical Instrument Maker.	ropes and rigging An improved inkstand
1365	,,	Robert Ferrier, of Jedburgh, in the county of Roxburgh, North Britain, Smith and Machine Maker.	Improvements in machinery or appa- ratus for sweeping and cleansing roads and streets
1366	"	James Holdin, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Paper Manufacturer	Certain improvements in machinery or apparatus for washing rags, which said improvements are also applicable for washing other materials